RNS Number: 4769S Oriole Resources PLC 09 March 2023

Oriole Resources PLC

('Oriole Resources' or 'the Company' or 'the Group')

Final Year Results Interview

Oriole Resources PLC (AIM: ORR), the AIM-quoted exploration company focussed on West Africa, invites investors to watch the Company's interview following the release of its 2022 Final Results. The interview, hosted by Thomas Warner of Proactive Investors, features the Company's CEO, Tim Livesey, and CFO, Bob Smeeton. The interview can be accessed using the below link:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MmR5tLH6vps

** ENDS **

For further information please visit www.orioleresources.com, @OrioleResources on Twitter, or contact:

Oriole Resources PLC Tel: +44 (0) 20 7830 9650

Tim Livesey / Bob Smeeton / Claire Bay

BlytheRay (IR/PR contact) Tel: +44 (0) 20 7138 3204

Tim Blythe / Megan Ray / Rachael Brooks

Grant Thornton UK LLP Tel: +44 (0) 20 7383 5100

Samantha Harrison / George Grainger / Ciara

Donnelly

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP

Ewan Leggat / Harry Davies-Ball Tel: +44 (0) 20 3470 0470

Notes to Editors:

Oriole Resources PLC is an AIM-listed gold exploration company, operating in West Africa. It is focussed on early-stage exploration in Cameroon, where the Company has recently reported a maiden Resource of 305,000 oz Au in the JORC Inferred category at the Bibemi project and has identified multi-kilometre gold and lithium anomalism within the district-scale Central Licence Package project. At the more advanced Senala gold project in Senegal, IAMGOLD is the operator and has the option to spend up to US\$8 million to earn up to a 70% interest. Under the terms of the Option Agreement, IAMGOLD has met its first commitment by spending US\$4 million within an initial four years and has therefore earned an initial 51% beneficial interest in Senala. The Company also has several interests and royalties in companies operating in East Africa and Turkey that could deliver future cash flow.

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@leg.com or visit www.ms.com.

Reach is a non-regulatory news service. By using this service an issuer is confirming that the information contained within this announcement is of a non-regulatory nature. Reach announcements are identified with an orange label and the word "Reach" in the source column of the News Explorer pages of London Stock Exchange s website so that they are distinguished from the RNS UK regulatory service. Other vendors subscribing for Reach press releases may use a different method to distinguish Reach announcements from UK regulatory news.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

NRAEAADNELADEFA